#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROCKY MOUNTAIN COMPOSITES INCORPORATED	09/29/2004

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK	
Street Address:	ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET, 5TH FLOOR	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84133	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7204951
Patent Number:	6889937
Patent Number:	7445744

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)226-4028

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-488-7100

Email: kevin.davis@pillsburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: MARK R. KENDRICK, ESQ.

Address Line 1: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP
Address Line 2: 725 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 2800
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017-5406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 202102-0000161

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK R. KENDRICK

Total Attachments: 3

source=ZFNB Security Interest#page1.tif source=ZFNB Security Interest#page2.tif source=ZFNB Security Interest#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026470 FRAME: 0021

7204951

CH \$120,00



## Certified Current Filing State

Filing Detail:

File Number: 253986200445

Old File Number:

Start Date: 09-29-2004 13:29 Lapse Date: 09-29-2014 23:59

Filing Type: UCC Filing Status: ACTIVE

Debtor(s):

ACTIVE

301 WEST SPANISH FORK, L.L.C.

301 WEST 3000 NORTH

SPANISH FORK, UT 84660-0000 USA

ROCKY MOUNTAIN COMPOSITES INCORPORATED Jurisdiction: UT

301 WEST 3000 NORTH

SPANISH FORK, UT 84660-0000 USA

Jurisdiction: UT

Organization ID: 5247986-0160 Organization Type: CORP

Organization ID: 1280853-0142 Organization Type: CORP

Secured Party:

**ACTIVE** 

ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK 1220 SOUTH 800 EAST

OREM, UT 84097-0000 USA

Collateral Description:

THIS IS A PARTIAL RELEASE MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT AS DESCRIBED IN THE SCHEDULE A TO LEASE # 10935 SCHEDULE #002 DATED DECEMBER 20, 2004.

Effective Date: 12-30-2004 10:49

Action: REMOVE

Description:

ALL INVENTORY, CHATTEL PAPER, ACCOUNTS, EQUIPMENT AND GENERAL INTANGIBLES; WHETHER ANY OF THE FOREGOING IS OWNED NOW OR ACQUIRED LATER; ALL ACCESSIONS, ADDITIONS, REPLACEMENTS, AND SUBSTITUTIONS RELATING TO ANY OF THE FOREGOING; ALL RECORDS OF ANY KIND RELATING TO ANY OF THE FOREGOING; ALL PROCEEDS RELATING TO ANY OF THE FOREGOING (INCLUDING INSURANCE, GENERAL

INTANGIBLES AND OTHER ACCOUNTS PROCEEDS)

Effective Date: 09-29-2004 13:29

Action: ADD

Certification Date: 01-19-2011

Control Number: 2951701 3828 110119 171

Execution Date: 01-19-2011 15:30

Page 20 of 73

**PATENT** REEL: 026470 FRAME: 0022



### **Division Of Corporations**

Description:

CINCINNATI MILACRON 5 AXIS MILLING MACHINE, MODEL AE, SERIAL NUMBER 4332A0185-0006

Effective Date: 09-21-2006 10:51

Action: REMOVE

Description:

FURNITURE AND FIXTURES
Effective Date: 04-09-2007 10:38

Action: ADD

Description:

ALL FURNITURE AND FIXTURES Effective Date: 03-19-2007 09:55

Action: ADD

Description:

(1) CATIA MECHANICAL DESIGN 2 CONFIGURATION PLC, (1) CATIA GENERATIVE SHAPE DESIGN 2 PRODUCT PLC,

(1) CATIA STEP CORE INTERFACE 1 PRODUCT PLC, (1) CATIA MECHANICAL DESIGN 2 CONFIGURATION ALC, (1)

CATIA GENERATIVE SHAPE DESIGN 2 PRODUCT ALC, (1) CATIA

Effective Date: 07-02-2007 11:13

Certification Date: 01-19-2011

Control Number: 2951701 3828 110119 171

Action: REMOVE

Execution Date: 01-19-2011 15:30 Page 21 of 73

PATENT REEL: 026470 FRAME: 0023





# Certified Current Filing State

Filing Detail:

File Number: 315533200703

Old File Number:

Start Date: 03-16-2007 13:18 Lapse Date: 03-16-2012 23:59

Filing Type: UCC Filing Status: ACTIVE

Debtor(s):

**ACTIVE** 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN COMPOSITES INCORPORATED Jurisdiction: UT

301 WEST 3000 NORTH

SPANISH FORK, UT 84660 USA

Organization ID: 1280853-0142 Organization Type: CORP

Secured Party:

**ACTIVE** 

ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK 1145 SOUTH 800 EAST, SUITE 201 OREM, UT 84097 USA

**Collateral Description:** 

Description:

ALL ACCOUNTS, LEASES, AND OTHER RIGHTS TO PAYMENT, INCLUDING CHATTEL PAPER, RENT, REVENUES, INCOME, ISSUES, ROYALTIES, PROFITS, OR OTHER MONIES ARISING FROM REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 303 WEST 3000 NORTH, SPANISH FORK, UTAH 84660; WHETHER ANY OF THE FORGOING IS OWNED NOW OR ACQUIRED LATER; ALL ACCESSIONS, ADDITIONS, REPLACEMENTS, AND SUBSTITUTIONS RELATING TO ANY OF THE FOREGOING; ALL RECORDS OF ANY KIND RELATING TO ANY OF THE FOREGOING; ALL PROCEEDS RELATING TO ANY OF THE FOREGOING (INCLUDING INSURANCE, GENERAL INTANGIBLES AND ACCOUNTS PROCEEDS); WHETHER ANY OF THE FOREGOING IS OWNED NOW OR ACQUIRED LATER; ALL ACCESSIONS, ADDITIONS, REPLACEMENTS, AND SUBSTITUTIONS RELATING TO ANY OF THE FOREGOING; ALL RECORDS OF ANY KIND RELATING TO ANY OF THE FOREGOING; ALL PROCEEDS RELATING TO ANY OF THE FOREGOING (INCLUDING INSURANCE, GENERAL INTANGIBLES AND ACCOUNTS PROCEEDS)

Effective Date: 03-16-2007 13:18

Action: ADD

Certification Date: 01-19-2011

RECORDED: 06/21/2011

Control Number: 2951701 3828 110119 171

Execution Date: 01-19-2011 15:30

Page 15 of 73

**PATENT** REEL: 026470 FRAME: 0024